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Question:

For the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:
a) How many staff were employed through labour hire arrangements;
b) Total expenditure on labour hire staff;
¢) The contractors or labour hire firms engaged to supply these staff;
d) Total payments to each of the organisations that provided staff through either a labour
hire arrangement or other contractual arrangement; and
e) The nature of the work performed by labour hire staff.

Answer:

a) The information required to respond to part (a) is not readily available as the Department
of the Prime Minister and Cabinet’s (PM&C) financial management system does not capture
information at this level. To attempt to provide this information would require an
unreasonable diversion of departmental resources.

b) Details of individual contracts have been reported on AusTender.

c/d) Labour hire firms engaged to supply staff are listed in the table below with the respective
total amount to each firm also listed.

e) Work performed by labour hire staff is varied and is dependent on business needs of
PM&C.



Supplier name

ABORIGINAL EMPLOYMENT STRATEGY LTD

AccessibilityOz

Acronym Integrated Technology Pty Ltd
AJILON PTY LTD

AMC PROJECTS PT

APIS GROUP PTY

ARISTECH PTY LT

ASG GROUP LIMITED

ASSOCIATIVE PRODUCERS

Canberra Consul

CAPSTONEBLACK PTY LTD

CATCH RECRUITME

CATCH RECRUITMENT PTY LTD

CGI TECHNOLOGIES

CLARIUS

CLICKS RECRUIT

CLICKS RECRUIT PTY LTD
CONNEXXION PTY LTD
CORDELTAPTY LTD

DFP RECRUITMENT

EFFECTIVE PEOPLE PTY LTD

ENCORE IT SERVICES PTY LTD
face2face Recruitment

FINITE RECRUITM

GREYTHORN PTY L

HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUST)
HORIZON ONE RECRUITMENT PTY LTD
HUDSON GLOBAL RESOURCES PTY LTD
INFRONT SYSTEMS

KARLKA RECRUITING GROUP PTY LTD
KARLKA RECRUITING SERIVCES
KOWALSKI RECRUITMENT

MOSAIC RECRUITMENT PTY LTD
MURPHY DAVIS CONSULTING PTY LTD
OMAHA IT SERVIC

oobe Pty Ltd

OPC ITPTY LIMITED

PEOPLE BANK

POWERDATA GROUP CONSULTING PTY LTD

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPER
RANDSTAD

RAZOR IT SYSTEM
STARTECH IT CON

TALENT INTERNAT

Total contract value* ($)

(excl GST)
54,581
17,000
152,600
1,015,224
53,440
218,182
420,480
10,478
36,364
322,337
72,726
18,182
101,817
60,000
1,790,054
978,295
269,813
68,640
256,180
325,528
136,910
473,920
71,818
326,200
457,492
3,943,482
814,979
104,818
147,384
31,495
15,516
27,273
185,158
145,455
263,571
15,600
547,160
164,400
265,000
136,364
514,988
714,138
391,040
431,680



TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED 354,200

UXC CONNECT PTY 76,364
UXC CONSULTING 571,753
VERITEC PTY LTD 1,174,931
Grand Total 18,745,010

*Contract values have been rounded to the nearest dollar.



