Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016-17

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Topic: Labour Hire Agreements

Senator: Senator McAllister **Question reference number:** 227 **Type of question:** Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2016

Number of pages: 3

Question:

For the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

- a) How many staff were employed through labour hire arrangements;
- b) Total expenditure on labour hire staff;
- c) The contractors or labour hire firms engaged to supply these staff;
- d) Total payments to each of the organisations that provided staff through either a labour hire arrangement or other contractual arrangement; and
- e) The nature of the work performed by labour hire staff.

Answer:

- a) The information required to respond to part (a) is not readily available as the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet's (PM&C) financial management system does not capture information at this level. To attempt to provide this information would require an unreasonable diversion of departmental resources.
- b) Details of individual contracts have been reported on AusTender.
- c/d) Labour hire firms engaged to supply staff are listed in the table below with the respective total amount to each firm also listed.
- e) Work performed by labour hire staff is varied and is dependent on business needs of PM&C.

Supplier name	Total contract value* (\$) (excl GST)
ABORIGINAL EMPLOYMENT STRATEGY LTD	54,581
AccessibilityOz	17,000
Acronym Integrated Technology Pty Ltd	152,600
AJILON PTY LTD	1,015,224
AMC PROJECTS PT	53,440
APIS GROUP PTY	218,182
ARISTECH PTY LT	420,480
ASG GROUP LIMITED	10,478
ASSOCIATIVE PRODUCERS	36,364
Canberra Consul	322,337
CAPSTONEBLACK PTY LTD	72,726
CATCH RECRUITME	18,182
CATCH RECRUITMENT PTY LTD	101,817
CGI TECHNOLOGIES	60,000
CLARIUS	1,790,054
CLICKS RECRUIT	978,295
CLICKS RECRUIT PTY LTD	269,813
CONNEXXION PTY LTD	68,640
CORDELTA PTY LTD	256,180
DFP RECRUITMENT	325,528
EFFECTIVE PEOPLE PTY LTD	136,910
ENCORE IT SERVICES PTY LTD	473,920
face2face Recruitment	71,818
FINITE RECRUITM	326,200
GREYTHORN PTY L	457,492
HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUST)	3,943,482
HORIZON ONE RECRUITMENT PTY LTD	814,979
HUDSON GLOBAL RESOURCES PTY LTD	104,818
INFRONT SYSTEMS	147,384
KARLKA RECRUITING GROUP PTY LTD	31,495
KARLKA RECRUITING SERIVCES	15,516
KOWALSKI RECRUITMENT	27,273
MOSAIC RECRUITMENT PTY LTD	185,158
MURPHY DAVIS CONSULTING PTY LTD	145,455
OMAHA IT SERVIC	263,571
oobe Pty Ltd	15,600
OPC IT PTY LIMITED	547,160
PEOPLE BANK	164,400
POWERDATA GROUP CONSULTING PTY LTD	265,000
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPER	136,364
RANDSTAD	514,988
RAZOR IT SYSTEM	714,138
STARTECH IT CON	391,040
TALENT INTERNAT	431,680

Grand Total	18,745,010
VERITEC PTY LTD	1,174,931
UXC CONSULTING	571,753
UXC CONNECT PTY	76,364
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED	354,200

^{*}Contract values have been rounded to the nearest dollar.